%%%‘I” UnionTexas Petroleum

1330 Post Oak Bivd.

P.O. Box 2120

Houston, Texas 77252-2120
(713) 623-6544

£

=
]
iU

‘7‘"@?@56%’“ mn

February 21, 1989 jzi*—~

FEB 94 1889

OIL CONSERVATIS

- (N ‘
William J. LeMay - Director SANTA Fg Division
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission

P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

Re: Johnston Federal 15 - Sec. 35-31N-9W
Johnston Federal 16 - Sec. 33-31N-9W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay:

The two wells Tisted above are currently completed in the Blanco
Pictured Cliffs Field. We are planning recompletions to the
Fruitland Coal formation but spacing rules place the existing well

bores in unorthodox locations.

We request approval for exception to unorthordox location for both
wells.

Attached for your information are two C-102's reflecting the location
of each well.

Please contact me at 713/ 968-4004 at your earliest convenience
concerning this request.

Best regards,

Ken White
Regulatory Permit Coordinator

KEW/pp
Attachments
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///////’ Union Texas Petroleurmn

1330 Post Oak Bivd.

P.O. Box 2120

Houston, Texas 77252-2120
(713) 623-6544

OFFSET OPERATORS

JOHNSTON FEDERAL 15 & 16

El- Paso Natural Gas Company
P.0. Box 4990
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Tenneco 0il Co.
P.0. Box 3249
Englewood, Colorado 80155

Mesa Ltd., Partnership
P.0. Box 2009
Amarillo, Texas 79189

Unicon Producing Co. (Supron)
P.0. Box 2120

Houston, Texas 77252-2120

Union Texas Petroleum Subsidiary

Delhi Gas Pipeline Corporation
1700 Pacific Avenue
Dallas, Texas 75201
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L i {: " MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION coﬁn{\ S0 ?.ymc—:az
— . wperardres C-1
. WELL LOCATION AMD ACREAGE. DEDICATION PLAT . Ettstuine 11

All distances> must Y frem the outer howndrrles of the Sectlon.

Qprroios R Lcose . ¥ell Mo,
. sl TI AT T INTITVINS -~
LNTQY TRYAS PRTROIEIM JOSNSTON FRDERAL 15
Untt Letlor Secclion. Townzhip ° Ronga Counly . .
| .
D ' 33 31 HNOXTH" 9 WVEST . SAN JUAN B
Actuol Fostcge Lecolion of Well: ’ - -
. . - . e
520 feet trom the NORTH ) NMn= ond 1 OL‘O tret [rom the WEST ne
Ciounz Leved Zlov. Producing Formollon : Pool Dndlcol—d ACizoge:

6229 PICTURED CLIFFS BLANCO PICTURED CLIFFS 157,80 aee

1. Qutline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on'thc plat below.

2: 1f more than one lcasc is d dicated to the well, ovtline cach and identily the ownership thrreof (both as 1o workin

intcrest oad royalty). . -

3. I more than one Jease of dilferent owné:s!xipis dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners beex consol

duted by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. cte?

D Yes [:l No I answer is “‘yes)’ type of consolidation

I answer is “‘no;” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side «

this form if necessary.) _ :
No nllowabke will be essigned to the well until 2]l interests have heen consolidated (by communitization,. uaitizatior
forced- pooimﬂ or othcrwise) or until @ non-standard unit, climinating such interests, has been approved by the Conmis

sion.

- ﬁ”l\‘" 7{(‘1 ﬁ"/ﬂ/];’m [;’/’ CERT’ ICAT'O\I
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} o '/ /
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District Prod. Manacer

Company
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. ) { o MEXICO OIL CONHS .:_rWA*HON CC'H!‘;‘ A0 Mum C-102
N : Suprirrd C-1
: ELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ) Sureacdos C
All distances musl Y frem the outer bowundertirs of the Sectlon.
Qperroids l.caoe 'Wcll ro.
vraT ot TATATYVINS : ~
LNTOY TRYLS PRTROLEIM JOENSTON FEDIRAL . 15
Un!: Letter Scclion. Township Henga Counly
D 33 31 NORTH - 9 WEST SAN JU_{JJ _
Actuo! Footeqe Loecotion of Well: ’ .
820 feet “""’ the I‘vO Td Hne end 1 OL;O frel from the LYEST i )ln.e .
Crtounz Leve: Zlov. Producing Formotion . Pool Delicated Acraoge:
6229 PICTURED CLIFFES BLANCO PICTURED CI, IFFS 157,80 Acrs

‘ D Yes

this form if

3. If more than one Jease of d;ﬂ'crcnl ownceshi
dated by communitization, unitization, forcc-poo] g cte?

[J No

I apsiwer is “‘no!” list the owners and tract d-scnpnons which have zctually Lecn conﬁohdnl"d (Use reverse side «

interest end royalty).

shi

If a’nchr is

1. QOutline the ccreage dedicated 1o the subject well by colored pcncxl or hachure marks on the plat be ]ow

2: If more than onc lease is dedicated to the \scll outline each and 1dcnl|f) the ownership t‘wrcof (boxn as ta woer..

cdicated to the well, have the interests of all owncrs b’c:: consol

“‘yes)’ type of consolidution

nccessary.)

No allowabls will be assigned to the well until 2]} interests ha\-c been consolidated (by comm\zmhza.ton, voitizatior
forced-pooling, or othcnnse) or until 2 non-standard unit, chm.m_tmg such interests, has been appr oxcd”b) the Cor. mis

CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify thot the informotion cor
toined herein iz trve end complete 1o 17

best of my F;nowlngronJ belist.

y f/n/ma,

{ Post llo.

District Prod. Manager
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Unlon Texas Petroleum
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/
- STATE OF. NEW MEXICO

ENERGY anD MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RI0 BRAZOS ROAD
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410
{505) 334-6178

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
DATE 2 -2 ¥-¥7

RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen: .
| have examined the application dated Z - 2 s{“,.kfjf

for thelézz;;%z;z;;éza -Z 53 - TS

"~ Operator ’ Lease and Well No, ’ Unit, S-T=R

and my recommendations are as follows:

Yours truly,




The
Form 23-119 (Rev. 4-73)

EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY
POST OFFICE BOX 990

R A A FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO
s one U Sl
!
l 3 v 1
vl A J H 1
R
NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION @DATE

THIS IS TO NOTIFY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION THAT CONNECTION FOR PURCHASE OF

GAS FROM ___ Union Texas Petroleum 1 £#16
Operator Well Name

90-828-01 26294-01 D 33-31-9

Meter Code Site Code Well Unit S—-T-R

Blanco Pictured Cliff

Pool Name of Purchaser

WAS MADE ON December 19, 1979 FIRST DELIVERY _December 28, 1979
‘ Date Date

AOF 6,196

CHOKE 4,156

Representatlve

Chief Dispatcher
Title

cc:  Operator Denver
QOil Conservation Commission. — 2
Proration — El Paso

File




HI.

1v.

V1. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE Co

TS ' °
OISTRIBUTION - NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSICN Form C-104 .
SANTA FE / - S REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE Supersedes Old C-104 and c-uo
e - / AND Etfective 1-1-65
y.s.G.s. AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS .. A
LAND OFFICE
[ o ] : o ., : . . o
TRANSPORTER
rG AS / ) o o
OPERATOR / N v e ' APl 30-045-23521
PRORATION OFFICE " )
Operator
UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM
Address
1860 Lincoln Street, Suite 1010, Denver, Colorado 80295
Reason{s) for filing (Check proper box) Other (Please explain)
New Weil Change In Transporter of:
Recompletion J o1l O Dry Gas [}
Change in OwnershipD Casinghead Gas D Condensate D

If change of ownership give name
and -address of previous owner

. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE
Lease Name Well No.! Pool Name, Including Formation Kind of Lease
JOHNSTON FEDERAL 16 Blanco Pictured Cliffs |State FederalorFee Foderal
Location :
Unit Letter D~ - 820 Feet From The N  tineand 1040 Feet From The _ W
Line of Section 33 . Township 31N Range oW + NMPM, San Juan County
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS
Name of Authorized Transporter of O1l [] or Condensate [_] Address (Give address to which npproved copy of this form is to be sent}
Lflnlon Texas Pftro eum
Plateau, Inc, 860 Lincoln Denver, Co.. 80295
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas D or Dry Gas ] Address (Give address (0 whchnpprovEd copy of this form is 1o be sent)
El Paso Natural Gas Co. Same as ghove
1t well produces oil or liquids, TUnit [Sec.  ITwp. Rge. Is gaa actually connected? | When
glve location of tanks., : D : 33 : 31N’ 9y No :
1f this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give ingling order b ’
COMPLETION DATA . -
]ou Well TGas Well :Naw Well | Workover | Deepen TPlug Back | Same Res'v.! Diff. Res'v.
Desngnute Type of Completion — (X) | : X Ly v , ! v :
Date Spudded Date Compl Ready to Prod . Total Depth coe P.B.T.D.
8/6/79 10/15/79 3424 3400
Pool Name of Producing Formation Top 0il/Gas Pay Tubing Depth
Blanco Pic. Cliffs Pictured Cliffs 3062 3121
Perforations ) B Depth Casing Shoe
3062-3108 (59 holes) 3424
TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD
HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT
13-3/4 9-5/8" 318 275
8-3/4 5-1/2" 3424 1200
-- '2-3/8" tubing 3121 --
. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE' (Test must be.after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed top allow-
OIL WELL able for this depth or be for full 24 hours) .
Duate First New Oil Run To Tanks Date of Teu( Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.)

Length of Test . Tubing Pressure | Caslng Pressure Chokf

Actual Prod. During Test O1l-Bbls. Water - Bbls. Gas\

9
GAS WELL - \U/Sl:.fod’-v /

Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D Length of Test s Bbls. Condensate/MMCF - Gravity QW

4156 : 3 hours 0 0
Testing Method (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure Caslng Pressure Choke Stze 7t
Positive choke 326 : 671 3/4

-

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
. . M2 .

E C Jt,] ViaD T APPROVED

I hereb cer(:fy that the rules and reg ]aaons ol the Oil Conservation 0 1
Commis lori jhaye (been.complied with and that the information given /r —
above ig’ tr‘u} nd' dor’rmlqte‘éq Jle T&e:s!;}f my knowledge and belief. BY ////{”//M//’

1.

TITLE SUPERVISOR DISTRICT % 3

' This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104,

b [d (Signature) - well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation

DISTRICT PRODUCTION MANAGER tests taken on the well in accordance with RULE 111,

All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allow-

(Title) . R able on new and recompleted wells.
NOVEMBER 8, 1979 - Fili out Sections 1, II, III, and VI only for changes of owner,
(Date) well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply.
completed wells.

If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened . -

R ——



. - P
Y form 9-319 i )
SUBMIT IN DUPLICK. &* Form epnroved.

. . )
(1lev. 5-63) >
"‘ UN{I ED STAT ES N (See oty fn- Budget Burean No, 42-TU235.5. ;
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ' i;“‘i‘;’f";dg;‘ 3. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.

' GEOLOGICAL SURVEY ' SF 078439
- §. IF INDIAN, SLLUTTEE OK TRIRE SAME
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG*
1s. TYPE OF WELL: ) ?\XLLL l\‘xl\z?m. E‘z peY D Other. . ";' UNIT AGREEMENT NaMe

b. TYI’E\ OF COMPLETION: .
NERY hv WOonK DEEP- PLUG DIFF. . e P
\‘-‘}L[LL XA}( ovER D B% BaCK FESVR. Other S. FARM O LEASE NAMP
\
hJ
Johnston Fedaral

2. NAMI OF QPERATOR )
Unign Texas Petroleum, A Division of Allied Chemical |9 were¥o
Corp 16

3. ALDDRESS OF OPERATOR .
186b Lincoln St., #1010, Denver, Colorado 80295 10. FIELD AND TOOL, OR WILLCAT
Blanco Pictured Cliffs

1 LOC\TX\’O.\’ OF WELL (2eepart location cleuriy and in accordance with any Stele requircinents)®
At surface . ] 11. SEC., T., R, M., OR BLOCK AND SURVEY
NW| NW (820'FNL - 1040'FWL) Sec.33-T3IN-ROSW . OR ATEA

At top prod. Interval reported below . : . ’ c
ﬁ B ' Sec. 33-T31N-RSW

) ame
At totgl depth

! 14, PERMIT NO. DATE ISSURL 12. coUNTY or 13. s5TaTC
Same PAKISH
1 , '6/22/79 San Juan N.Mex. .
15. DATE SPUDDED 16. DATE T.D. REACHED | 17. DATE €OMPL. (Ready to prod.) | 18, ELEVATIONS (DF, RKB, RT, GB, ETC.)* 19. ELEV. CASINGUHEAD

6229 GL & 6239

_BLﬁJEQ ' 8/14/79

20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD & TVD 21. PLUG, BACK T.D., MD & TVD 22, 1F MULTIPLE COMPL., 23. INTERYALS ROTARY TOOLS © CABLE TOOLS
‘ HOW MANY®* DRILLED BY
3424 3400 — | X |
24%. PRODLUCING INTEKVAL({S), OF THIS COMPLETION-—TOP, EOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)* 25. WAS DIRECTIONAL
. . SURVEY MADEZ

Pictured Cliffs (Top 3062 - Bottom 3108) No -
27. WAS WELL CORED

. 26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN .
Dueﬂ_Ind.; CNL Density; Cased Hole Neutron "~ No

CASING RECORD (Report all gtrings get in well)
HOLE SIZE

- 28 |
) c‘\sx.i'lo SIZE WEIGHT, LB./FT. DEPTH SET {MD)

9-5/8 40 318 13-374 | 275 sx. " Nome
__5-1/2 14,15.5,17| 3424 8-3/4 1200 sx. None

CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED

29. [ LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD
sxz:n TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT® SCRERN (MD) S1ZE DEPTH BET {MD) PACKER SET (MD)
None 2-3/8 3121 None
. '
|
31. szroz}mmox RECORD (Interval, size and number) 32. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.
Pictured Cliffs (KB Datum) DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) AMOCNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL USED

-43" holes)  |73062-3108 1500 gal. 15% HCL
..23" holes) : 3062-3108 Foam frac - 75% quality
43" holes) Foam 9600 )i Sand

1

3062-3087 (44
3091-3097 ( 7
3101-3108 ( 8

£

33.* PRODUCTION
DATE FIRST PRODUCTION PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gar lift, pumping—size and type of pump)
E -Flowing .
DATE OF TEST HOURS TESTED CHOKE SIZE PLOD'N. FOR 0IL—BRL. . GAS—MCF.
| " TEST PERIOD
10/24/79 3 3/4 — > | 0 | 500 | ,
© FLOW. TUBING FPRg33. | CASING PRESSURG | CALCULATED Ol1L-—BEL. GAS—DMCF. WATER—BBL. Jl
/ 24-7I0UR RATE : SRy o ch\g‘);ﬁm Km
b S
_3_2__6 ¢ 671 —— I b 1 E . | 0 ) ) ;\\:‘. L{t; S - r\.\
34. DISYOSITION O GAS (Sold, uzed for fuel, vented, eéc. TEST n'x\@kn RT, - 5 I
'—)7' ) RRE A [altS I3
Vente 3 o E].g»e ge .
33. LIST 0 ATTACHMENTS Ty S 7
: -

36. T hereby certify that fi

Tnhgﬁlst Productlon Manager ,1; November §, 1979

//, « /na 1:(”;‘11@(1 mmrm tio& Lwon@‘@}rﬁlmnec{ ﬁs determined from all availuble recoras

SIGNED _______

*(See Instructions and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side)




INSTRUCTIONS

General: This forin i3 designed for submitting a complete and correct well completion report and log on alf types of lands aud leases to either o Federul agency or a State ageney,
or both, pumsuant to applicable Foderal aud/or State laws aud regulations, Any necessary speelal 5&....:2.63 concerning the use of this forin and the number of copies tu be
submitted, particularly with regard to local, aren, or regonal procedures and practices, either are showa below or will be Issued by, or muy be obtained frowm, the local Federal
and/or Stute oflice.  Sec instructions on ftems 22 2:_ 24, and 33, below regarding separate reports for separate completious. .
1f not filed prior to the thoe this suminary record is wzcE:Sa coples of all currently available logs (drillers, geologists, sample and core apalysis, all types electric, cte.), forma-
tion and pressure tests, and directional surveys, muocE be attaclied hereto, to the extent required by applicable Federal and/or mSE laws and regulations. All attachments
should be listed on this form, see item 35,

{tem 4: I there arc no applicable State —.Q:;ESQS. Mogaoum on Federal or Indian land should be described ia accordance :;E Honc:: requirements. Consult local State
c_.H,gﬁu_cagnonm:oa:n_um::n:c:n

ltzm 18: Indicate which elevation is used as reference (where not otherwise shown) for depth measurements given in other spaces on this form and in any attachmeunts.
ltems 22 ond 24: If this well is completed for separate production from more than one interval zone (multiple completion), so state in item 22

22, und in item 24 show the producing
interval, or intervals, top(s), bottom(s) and name(s) (if any) for only the interval reported in item 33. Submit a !:ZSS report (page) on this forwa, adequately identided,
{or 39 additional interval to be scparately produced, showing the additlonal dats pertinent to such interval.

Item 29:

“Sucks Cement”: Attached supplemental records for thls well should show the details of any multiple stage. ooEg::w and the location of the cementing tool.
ltem 33: Submit a separate completion report on this form for cach interval to be separately produced, (See instruction for items 22 and 24 above.)

37. SUMMARY OF POROUS ZONES:

SHOW ALL IMPORTANT ZONKS OF POROSITY AND CONTENTS u.:n_:“oq CORED INTERVALS; AND ALL DRILL-STEM TESTS, INCLUDING
DEPTI INTENVAL TESTED, CUSHION LSED, TIME TOOL OPEN, PLOWING AND SHUT-IN PRESSURKS, AND RECOVERIES
FORMATION

38. GEOLOGIC MARKERS

TOP BOTTOM

DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC.

., T0P
NAME

MEAS. DEFTH  |TRUE vZm?T, bEPTH

NO CORES OR DST'S ~ = ured Cliffs 3047 |.

fs

mwnncﬂmm.owwm

R

i"'xu.x-)

—

o/ \TION

' o © % U.S. GOVERNMENT vazdz.n OFFICE: 1974

-780-680/V1 11-238



Form 9-351 T ‘ SUBMIT TN TRIPLICATE® Form approved.
(May 19833 UNITED STATES (Other fostructions %n re- Budget Pureau

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR verse side) 5TLAASE DESICNATION 1D SERGIL NO.
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY SF 078439

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME

(Do not use this form for propo=als to drill or to deepen or plug hack to a different reservolr.
Use “"APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.)

1. 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME

o1L D GAS [E
WELL WELL OTHER

2. NAME OF QPERATOR . 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME

Union Texas Petroleum A Division of Allied Chemical |Johnston Federal

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 9. WELL NoO.
: Corp
1860 Lincoln Street, Suite 1010, Denver, Co. 80295 | 16
4. rocaTton oF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.® 10. FIELD AND F'OCL, OR WILDCAT

See also space 17 below.)

At surface Bla_m:_o P]’:_:turs‘j C.l.l—.ffs
NW NW (820'FNL, 1040'FWL) Sec. 33-T31N-ROW L e on anpa 1 AP

Sec. 33-T3IN-ROW _
14. PERMIT NO. 15. ELEvATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 12, COUNTY OR PARISH| 13. STATE
6229 GL San Juan N_.Mex
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SURSEQUENT REPORT OF :

TEST WATER SAUT-OFF PULL OR ALTER CASING WATER SHUT-OFF REPAIRING WELL

FRACTLRE TREAT MULTIPLE COMPLETE FRACTURE TREATMENT ) ALTERING CASING

SHOOT OR ACIDIZE ABANDON* SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING ABANDON MENT?*

REPAIR WELL CHANGE PLANS (Other) OleethH

(NOTE : Report results of multiple completion on Well
(Other) Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

17. DESCRIBE I'ROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any
proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locativns and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones perti-
nent to this work.) * .

October 5 thru October 15

1. MIRU Flint pulling unit. Clean out to PBTD 3400' (KB). Pressure
test casing to 3300#. Held okay. '

Perforated PicturedCliffs from 3062 - 3108 with total 59 - .43" holes.
Acidized well with 1500 gallons 15% HCL.

Frac well at 30 BPM with 75% quality foam and 96, 000# 10-20

Flowed well to clean up after frac.

(o T S 7 I\

Shut well in waiting on pipeline connection.

/] EE. ’ Bl

18. 1 hereby certify thafit for%ue and cofrect ~ - -, /rv . T
Sy S ST
. | - :‘ ‘\ -l R
SIGNED ,/V 4 < TITILE El S !

(This space for Federal or State office use)

APPROVED BY TITLE DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

L E R f\‘

e

*See Instructions on Reverse Side




NEW MEXIGO OlL CONSERVATION COMMSSIGN
MULTIPOINT AND OME POINT BACK PRESSURE TEST FOR GAS WELL

/
s

Form C~122

Rcvl7ﬂ 9=1-65

Type Test

(X Initinal

[ ] Annual

E] Special

Test ate

10-24-79

Company

Union Texas Petroleum

Connection

El Paso Natural Gas

Pool

Formation

Unit

Blanco Picture Cliff -
Completion Date Total Repth PPlug Back TD Elevaticn f:cxrm or [Lease Name
10-15-79 3425 3400 NA Johnston Federa
Csq. Stze Vi, 'd Set At Perforntions: Well No.
5.500 144 5.012 3424 From 3062 Te 3108 _#16
Thq. Size Wwt. d Set At Perforationa: Unit Sec. Twp. Roge.
2 3/8 4.7 1.995 3121 from _ Open T°___Ended b 33 31 9
Type Well — Stngle — Bradenhead — G.G, or G.O. Muitiple Packer Set At County
Single None San Juan n
Froducing Thru Reservoir Temp. °F Mean Annual Temp. *F | Baro. Press, - Pu State
Tubing @ New Mexico
L H Gq % CO, % N,y % HyS Prover Meter Run Taps
.650 est.
FLOW DATA TUBING DATA CASING DATA Dutation
NO . Prover X Orifice Press. Diff, Temp. Press. Temp. Press, Temp. of
ls‘“z“: Slze p.8.4.q, hw °F p.5.1.q. °r p.8.1.q. *F Flow
Sl 9 days 11Q2 1102 5
-] 2 ipch .750 3126 326 600 671 6Q 3 hrs.
2.
3.
4.
g.
RATE OF FLOW CALCULATIONS
Coellicient Pressure * Flow Temp. Gravity Super Rate of Flow
vV thm Factor Factor Comptess,
NO. {24 Hour) Pm Ft, Fq Factor, Fpv Q, Mcid
1 12,3650 338 1.000 .9608 1,035 4156
2.
3.
4.
5.
NO. R Temp. °R . Z Gas Liquld Hydrocarbon Ratio Mcf/bbl.
A.P.I. Gravity of Liquid Hydrocarbons Degq.
1. Specific Gravity Separator Gas XA XXX X XXX
2 Speciilc Gravity Flowing Fluid XX XXX
3. Critical Pressure : P.S.LA. » P.S.LA.
4. Critical Temperature R R
5.
P 1114 72 1,240,996 2
g <] p.2
NOT P2 P, R2 RZ_RZ | (1 < = __1.6000 (2) <
3 R2 -1 R2 —
1 83 466,4891775,621 ¢ w €
2 //
2 n ¢
p .
3 AOF = Q < =_ 6196 / B
4 Pc2 - sz { "
)
5 >
6196 : \ WYL T
Absolute Open Flow Mcid @ 15.025 | Angle of Slope © \c KT !.’1:‘1.
<y -
Hemarke: Dry gas throughout test— show of condensate -\‘\“::””#/’ |
!
Approved By Commission: Conductod By: Calculated By: Checkod By:
Joe F. Elledge Joe F. Elledge Mr. Don Wells




Form %331 ' - . . e | Form )
Form =331, UNITED STATES, SI'BMIT IN TRIPLICATES | ;ﬁf{;ﬁé”ﬁ?:ﬂeg No. 42-R142

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ‘(v:\')rl:“.tv‘;ldél)ls“‘”’ff.i')ns vare 0 LEASE DRSIGYATION AND SORIAL NOf
GEOL.OGICAL SURVEY o ,A,S,,FQZ?_A'_E,Q__,M___-,___-
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS i B, 1K INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR THIRE NAME

(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to decpen or plug back to a different reservolr.
Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—"" for such proposals.)

i 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME

otL D GAS
WELL WELL OTHER

2. NAME OF OTERATOR "8 FARN OR LEASE NAME

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM, DIVISION OF ALLIED CHEMICAL CORP. Johnston Federal

3. ADLRESS OF OPLRATOR 9. WELL NO.
1860 Lincoln St., #1010, Denver, Colorado 80295 #16
¥ rovaTioN oF WELL (Report Tocation clenrly Tand 10 accordance with any State requireoents. ) Y0 FETD AND POOL, OR WuneAT
AT dhrupe e 1T ) Blanco Pictured Cliffs

TU7sEC TR MOR BLE. aND
NW MW (820° FNL, & 1040' FWL) of Section 33 BURVET OR AREs
Section 33-T31N-R9W

14, PERIUT NO. 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, KT, GR, etc.) ""‘i'i".‘f COVNTY OB PARISH| 18. STATE
1 6229'GR | San Juan N.Mex.
16. Check Appropnate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: ) SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF !

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF D PULL OR ALTER CASING !:_b_lg WATER SHUT-OFF k ,_.; REPAIRING WELL i__;

PRACTURE TREAT !___i MULTIPLE COMPLETE i _{ FRACTURE TREATMENT ’4 ALTERING CASING E___i

BHOOT OR ACIDIZE }“_ ABANDON® l“_‘ll SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING J . ‘;\MA.\'D()NMENT‘ '

REPAIR WELL L__’ CUANGE I'LANS lw _[ ' (Othery ._WWLA,ETATUb- ,i_

{Other) l «! (Noee : Report results of multiple completion on Weil

i . _Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

17, DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED 6rERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent detalls, amd slve pertipent dates, Including eqtimated date of starting any
proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locativns and measnred und true vertical depths for all warkers and zones pertl-
nent to this work.) *

T. Well was spud on August 6, 1979, Drilled 13-3/4" hole to 320',

2. 9-5/8", 40#, K-55 casing was set & cemented at 318'(KB) with 275 sx.
Class "B" containing 3% salt and 1/4# celoflake. Cement circulated.

3. Drilled 8-3/4" hole to 3420' (TD).

4. 5-1/2", 14#, 15.5#, and 17# K-55 casing was set and cemented at 3424'(KB)
with 1000 sx. 65-35 pozmix containing 6-1/4# gilsonite and .4% halad-9
and 200 sx. 50-50 poz containing 2% gel, 10% salt and .75% CFR 2. Cir-
culated 72 Bbl. good cement to pits.

5. Presently waiting on completion tools.

- /rv
44:'»’/
18. I hereby certify that the foregoing s true and correct i
SIGNED (W Ofadon  prren DISTRICT PETRO. ENGINEER .o AUGUST 17, 1979

S Co W, CIAXTON. ... . .o ..

(This space for Federal or State office use)

APPROVED BY TITLE DATE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: -
\f\\\ﬂ“f‘xQCJC/

*See Instructions on Reverse Side




. - .
it UNITED STATES e I 17 S VY
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTER!OR verse side) 5. LEASE DESIANATIDON ANI» SERIAL NO.
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY ~ SF078439
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 6. I¥ INDJAN, ALLOTIEE OR TRIBE NAME
(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to decpen or plug back to a different reservoir.
Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such propcaals.)
1. 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
wie ) Weus @ OTHER
2. NAME OF OPERATOR 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME
UMION TEXAS PETROLEUM, DIVISION OF ALLIED CHEMICAL CORP. Johnston Federal
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 9. WELL NO.
1860 Lincoln St., #1010, Denver, Colorado 80295 #16
4. égg(\:l\%\<;icl‘\blr'l'lbt(fll;(‘:\?grt location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.* “10. FIELD AND POOL, .OR WILDCAT )
At surface Blanco Pj Ctured C] 1ffs
11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLE. AND
NW NW (820" FNL, & 1040' FUL) of Section 33 SURVEY On ARns
Section 33-T31N-R3Y
14. PERMIT No. 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, CR, ete.) 12, COUNTY OR PARISH| 13, STATE
6229'GR San Juan N.Mex.
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF :
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF PULL OR ALTER CASING WATER SHUT-OFF REPAIRING WELL
FRACTURE TREAT MULTIPLE COMPLETE FRACTURE TREATMENT ALTERING CASING
SHOOT OR ACIDIZB ABANDON* SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING ABANDONMENT*
REPAIR WELL . CHANGE PLANS {Other) STATUS
(Not1h: Report results of multiple completion on Well
(Other) Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

17. DESCRIDE PROVOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, Including estimated date of starting any
proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locativns and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones perti-
nent to this work.) *

1. Well was spud on August 6, 1979. Drilled 13-3/4" hole to 320'.

2. 9-5/8", 40#, K-55 casing was set & cemented at 318'(KB) with 275 sx.
Class "B" containing 3% salt and 1/4# celoflake. Cement circulated.

3. Drilled 8-3/4" hole to 3420' (TD).

4.  5-1/2", 14#, 15.5#, and 17# K-55 casing was set and cemented at 3424'(KB)
with 1000 sx. 65-35 pozmix containing 6-1/4# gilsonite and .4% halad-9
and 200 sx. 50-50 poz containing 2% gel, 10% salt and .75% CFR 2. Cir-
culated 72 Bbl. good cement to pits.

5. Presently waiting on completion tools.

18. T hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct

," , @e .- |
SIGNED (U Gglon rroee DISTRICT PETRO. ENGINEER "UST 17, 1979
CL W GLAXTON , .

(This space for IFederal or State office use)

APPROVED BY TITLE DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, I ANY :

*See Insttuctions on Reverse Side



g

- SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* Form approved.

Yorm 9-331C
- Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425,

(May 1963) . (Other instructions on
UNITED STATES reversesie) | N Nro | omeo
DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTERiOR 3. LEASE DESIGNATION AND éc;r;;,:o.
' GEOLOGICAL SURVEY SFQ72439
6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRISS NAMS
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK '
1a. TYPE OF wORrK FTONTE ACRE =
DR”__L @ DEEPEN D PLUG BACK D . O REEMENT NAME
b, TYPE OF WELL
_&?VIII:ALL D Werr, @ OTRER pong ﬂ ;on;}';HPLS S. FARM OR LEASE NAMA
2. NAME OF OPERATOR : JOH NSTO” FE DER/\‘L
Union Texas. Petroleum, A Division of Allied Chemical WELL N0
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR COY‘DO ration _ ];ﬁ ] _
. . ND P wiL
L ]_8_60 1 ] S‘ anver. Cal f‘Y‘BSdOt SQ‘TOL IELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT
4. f\!ic:ul:?\vceop V‘aLL (Repoert location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*) - BLANCO PICTUP\ ED CL IFFS
. SEC,, T., R, M., OR RLK, -
p M NW (820'FNL & 1040' FWL) of SEC.2 AN SUnvET 6 Aars g P
At proposed prod. zone . i
S AME SEC.33-T31M-R S\
14, DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NHXAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE® -] 12. COUNTY OR PARISH | 13. STATE
Approx. 12 miles east of Aztec, N. M San Juan M. Mexico
1D, DISTANCE FROM PROPUSED® 16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNKD
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, T S
(Also to nearest ¢rig. unit ltne, if any) 244 6. 6 _ 15 7 . 80
1%. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSHD LOCATION® 19. PROPOSED DEPTH 20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS -
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED,
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 3450 ' Rotary tools
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) : 22, APPROX. DATS WORK WILL START®
6229 'GR Upon approval
23 ' PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM
8173 OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH ) QUANTITY OF CEMENT
12-1/4" 8-3/8" 243t 300" 200 sx.
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 144 3450° 475 _sx%

Plan to drill well as follows:

1. MIRU rotary tools, drill 12-1/4" hole to 300°'.

2. Set 8-5/8" 0D 24#/ft. K-55 new casing at 300" and cement with sufficient
cement to circulate to surface (approximately 200 sx.).

3. Drill 7-7/8" hole to approximately 3450' and log Pictured Cliffs.

4. Set 5-1/2" 0D 14#/ft. K-55 new casing at TD and cement with sufficient

volume to_circulate to surface (approximately 475 sx.).

Based on Togs, perforate and complete in Pictured C]]ffs.

Stimulate if necessary.

Clean up well site.

Aporox1mate1y 8 days will be requ1red to drill this we11

Gas is dedicated to ET Paso Natural Gas Company.
(Continued on other side).

LOOO.\imo‘I

zane. If proposal is to dnil or, eepen du'ectlonally, give pertlnent data on subsurface Iocatlons and measured and true ver

preventer prograr, if an} Q 9 /
23 )
~ DISTRICT PRODUCTION \\__/
3 iy w

ﬂ M{/ = ECEIVED = MANAGER ovrn_ MAY 2. 1979

(This space for Federal or State office i\\‘\ 1\\/ 1 ,—. 79

PERMIT NO. { \}a WEPROVAL DATE

OIL CON3 R ’AT‘O\! DIVISIOH .
APPROVED BY Sr.x_!r\lTTA FRLE.- - DATE

CONDITIONS Of APPROVAL, IF ANY :
/7/\./"”‘-'[“\ vy, J *See |nstn§iﬁ}a\900n Reverse Side

i



Ny MEIX.!CO OiL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Nt C =102
Supersedes C-12

' WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Clfocnins 11-0S
All distances must be from Lhe outer bounderirs of the Sectlon.
FOpcvcnor Lcase well No.
INTON TEYAS PRTROLEUM JOHNSTON FED=RAL 16
Unit Letler Section. Township Ronge ) County
D 31 _NORTH 9 _WEST SAN JUAN -
Actual Fostoge Location ol Well:
820 feet (r;\m the NORTH NHne ond 1OL$O fect from the VEST fine
TCround Level Ciev. P’roducing Formation Pool Dedicoled Acteoqge:;
6229 PICTURED CLIFFS BLANCO PICTURED CIIFFS é’/l}/ 157.80 __Acren

1. Outline the acrcage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. If more than one lcase is dedicated to the well, outline cach and identify the ownership therco!l {(both as to working

interest and royalty). .

. 1f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

duted by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[J Yes [J Neo If answer is *‘yes]’ Lype of consolidation
If answer is *’no;’ list the owners and tract d»scnptxons which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if ncccssary)

No allowabke will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
{forced- poohng,or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Con‘mxs-

sion.

v

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify thot the informotion con-

— . — -

toined herein is true ond complete to the

best of my knowledge ond beliel.

e e

|

|

| |

T .

l- ) . l ) pepe . / L/ /1
S b T ol

| ‘o T

f

H

|

1

- 8
(a8}
PRI

)g'o Zzof
District Prod. Manager
Company
Union Texas Petroleum

wg_fw §~7 i

|

/r 4 . ,q—l’-\

I :'”;
//'I' 1
- o
. [ H
N )
O/L_*‘Q\C:N s
T T
] I
} l Dote Surveyed
i | 24 January 1979
I i Re;listered Prolesatonal Crglneer
' ‘ and/or Lund Jurveyor
' ' e
! L ‘ 4
) ¢ > — ] : * l,-(‘-—- P r P = ( Certiticate fio. - 7 /
330 &80 ©0 1320 1620 1986 2310 2640 2000 1500 roro ~00 K 5




Instructions , )

General: This form is designed for submitting proposals to perform certain well operations, as indicated, on all types of lands and leases for appropriate action by either
a Federal or a State agency, or both, pursuant to applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. Any necessary special instructions concerning the use of this form
and the number of copies to be @ccEEma particularly with regard to local, area, or regional Eoomaﬁmm and practices, either are shown below or will be issued by, or may
be obtained from, the local Federal mca\on State office.

Item 1: If the proposal is to redrill to the same reservoir at a different subsurface location or 8 a new reservoir, use thig form with appropriate uogzo:m. Consult
applicable State or Federal regulations concerning subsequent work proposals or reports on the well.

Item 4: If there are no applicable State requirements, locations on Federal or Indian land should be described in accordance with Federal requirements. Consult local
State or Federal office for specifie instructions.

Item 14: Needed only when location of well cannot readily be found by road from the land or lease description. A plat, or Em.nw. separate or on this reverse side, show-
ing the roads to, and the surveyed location of, the well, and any other required information, should be furnished when required by Federal or State agency offices.

Items 15 and 18: If well is to be, or has been directionally drilled, give distances for subsurface location of hole in any present or 03223 production zone.
Item 22: Consult applicable Federal or State regulations, or appropriate officials, concerning approval of the proposal before operations are started.

ITEM 23 - (Continued):
10. Surface formation is 0jo Alamo.

11. Top of Pictured Cliffs formation anticipated at 3350'.

12.  Mud Program: 0-300' - Spud mud..
300-3000' - Clear water (8.4 to 8.8#/gal.)
3000-T.D. - Gelled water (8.6 to 9.3#/gal., viscosity 27-29)

13. MNo cores or anigq stem tests are anticipated.

14. Logs to be run: Compensated Formation om:mdﬁk e . : |
_ Sidewall Neutron _ , v
; Induction
Gamma Ray .
Caliper .
Deviation (single shot)

% U.5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1972782 222/208 RCGION NO 8

e . . [P - e ea U P R T T Er T ST REROR SR S ST S v vy yo FR? TP W W TS IR



SURFACE USE PLAN

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM'S
Johnston-Federal #16 (820'FNL, 1040'FWL)
Section 33-T31N-R9W

Lease SF 078439
San Juan County, New Mexico

This plan is to accompany "Application for Permit to Drill" for the above
mentioned well.

The following is a discussion of pertinent information concerning possible
ef fect which the proposed drilling of the well may have on the environment
of the well and road sites and surrounding acreage. A copy will be posted
on the derrick floor so that all contractors and subcontractors will be
aware of all items of this plan.

1.

AREAL ROAD MAP - Exhibit "A" is a portion of a USGS topographic map,
San Juan County, New Mexico, showing existing black top roads. Loca-
tion is approximately 12 miles northeast from Aztec, New Mexico.

Turn east (right) on Hart Canyon Road and continue approximately 9
miles to site.

LOCATION OF EXISTING WELLS. Several wells have been drilled in a
two mile radius and are shown on Exhibit "B".

PROPOSED WELL MAT AND IMMEDIATE AREA. Refer to Exhibit "C" for direc-
tion orientation and road access.

a. Mat size - 230' x 150' (approximately).

b. Surface - Will be native soil, bladed, watered and capped with clay
only when necessary. '

c. Reserve pit - 75' x 75' unlined pit, joining mat to the northeast.

d. Cut & fill - 6' cut on southwest. Natural drainage will remain
unaltered.

e. Drill Site Layout- Exhibit "C" shows position of mat, reserve pits,
burn pits, trash pits, and mud pits in relation to the well bore.
Rig will be erected with the V-Door to the southeast.

f. Setting & Environment -

(1) Terrain - See Exhibit "A", topographic map of area. Gently
sloping to northeast.

(2) Soil - Extremely sandy soil.



SURFACE USE PLAN
JOHNSTON FEDERAL #16
PAGE - 2 -

4.

f. Setting & Environmment (continued)

(3) Vegetation - Sagebrush, pinon, & juniper.

(4) Surface Use - Unknown, possibly used for grazing.

(5) Other - Drill site, which is sloping to the northeast in semi-
arid desert country, is in a low envirommental risk area. The

total effect of drilling and producing this and other wells in
this area would be minimal.

g. Distances to:
(1) ‘Ponds and Streams- No ponds or streams in the area.

(2) Water Wells - No water well or windmill could be seen within
1/2 mile.

(3) Residences and Buildings - There are no houses or buildings
within 1/2 mile.

(4) Arroyos, Canyons, etc. - See Exhibit "A". Little Pump Canyon
is 1/2 mile to the north.

h. Well Sign - Sign identifying and locating well will be maintained
at drill site with the spudding of the well.

i. Open Pits - A1l pits containing mud or other liquids will be fenced.
RCADS

a. Existing Roads ~ A1l existing roads within one mile of the location
are shown on Exhibit "A".

b. Planned Roads - No new roads will be constructed. Plan to follow
E1 Paso's Right-of-way.

c. Fences, Gates and Cattleguards - None.

TANK BATTERY - Well is anticipated to produce dry gas, but in the event
the well produces liquids, a tank battery will be erected on the pad.



SURFACE USE PLAN
JOHNSTON FEDERAL #16

PAGE - 3 -

10.

11.

12.

LEASE PIPELINES

a. Existing - Not furnished by the Operator, to be ccnnected by E1 Paso
Natural Gas Company. :

bh. Planned - If production is encountered, all lease lines are to be
constructed on a well mat.

WASTE DISPOSAL- Well cuttings will be disposed in a reserve pit. Barrel
trash containers to be in accessible locations within drill site area
during drilling and completion procedures. All detrimental waste will be
hauled away, burned or buried with a minimum cover of 24" dirt. See

Exhibit "C" for location of pits. If well is productive, maintenance
waste will be placed in special trash cans and hauled away periodically.
No produced water is anticipated.

WATER SUPPLY - Supply water will be hauled from the San Juan River or
nearest wash.

ARCHAEOLOGICAL RESOURCES - A copy of the report prepared by the Division
of Conservation of Archaeology in Farmington, New Mexico is attached.

RESTORATION OF SURFACE -~ Pits will be backfilled and leveled as soon as
practical to original condition.

OPERATOR'S REPRESENTATIVE - Field personnel who can be contacted concerning
compliance of this Surface Use Plan are as follows:

Production & Drilling

Donald B. Wells C. W. Claxton
1860 Lincoln St., Suite 1010 1860 Lincoln St., Suite 1010
Denver, Colorado 80295 Denver, Colorado 80295
Office Phone: (303) 839-5528 Office Phone: (303) 839-5528
Home Phone: (303) 979-4872 Home Phone: (303) 770-7433
CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I, or persons under my direct supervision, have in-
spected the proposed drill site and access route; that I am familiar with
the conditions as they actually exist; that the statements made in this
plan are, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct; and that the
proposed work performed by Union Texas Petroleum and its contractors and
sub-contractors will conform to this plan and the terms and conditions
under which it is approved.

5-3-24 Mﬂl/ /éé/Z

DATE ' ~DONALD B. WELLS

DISTRICT PRODUCTION MANAGER



JOHNSTON FEDERAL #16

7 POINT WELL CONTROL PLAN

Surface casing: 8-5/8", 24#/ft., approximately 300, grade K-55, new
condition.

Casinghead will be 10", 900 series, 3,000 psi rating.

Intermediate casing - Will not be required.
Production casing - 5-1/2" 0D, 14#/ft., K-55, will be set at +3450'

and cemented to surface casing.

Blowout preventers: Hydraulic, double ram, 10". One set of rams will
be provided for each size drill pipe in the hole. One set of blind rams
at all times. Fill Tine will be 2", ki1l line will be 2", choke relijef
Tine will be 2" with variable choke.

Auxiliary equipment:

(1) Kelly cock will be in use at all times.

(2) Stabbing valve to fit drill pipe will be present on floor at all
times.

(3) Mud monitoring will be visual, no abnormal pressures are antici-
pated in this area.

Anticipated bottom-hole pressure:

This is an area of known pressure. Maximum anticipated pressure at TD is
1200 psi. Anticipate no H2S gas.

Drilling Fluids:
0-300' - Spud mud.

300-3000' Gel water - low solids as needed to maintain good

conditions.

3000-T0 - Gel water - increase weight to 9.3#/gal. as required.



BLM SEEDING REQUIREMENTS
IN THE FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA

SEED MIXTURE 2

TIME:

A1l seeding will take place between July 1 and September 15.
EQUIPMENT:

Seeding will be done with a disc-type drill with two boxes for various
seed sizes. The drill rows will be eight to ten inches apart. The seed
will be planted not less than one-half inch deep or more than one inch
deep. The seeder will be followed with a drag, packer, or roller to
jnsure uniform coverage of the seed, and adequate compaction. Drilling
will be done on the contour where possible, not up and down the slope.
Where slopes are too steep for contour drilling, a “cyclone" hand seeder
or similar broadcast seeder will be used. Seed will then be covered to
the depth described above by whatever means is practical.

SPECIES TO BE PLANTED IN POUNDS PURE-LIVE-SEED PER ACRE:
CRESTED WHEATGRASS (Agropyron desertorumy - 3-1/4 1bs.
FOURWING SALTBUSH (dewinged) (Atriplex conescens) - 1/2 1b.
SAND DROPSEED { Sporobolus cryptandrus) - 3/4 1b.

ALKALI SACATON (Sporobolus airoides) - 3/4 1b.

BLM COLOR REQUIREMENTS
IN THE FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA

1. A1l equipment shall be painted green to match the surrounding area.

(or any other color designated by BLM).
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Adjustable Choke

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM
CHOKE MANIFOLD

APl CLASS WORKING PRESSURE SERVICE CONDITION
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EXRIBIT C

/50"

RESERVE PIT

APPROX 75x75"

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM
RIG LAYOUT

Johnstonn Fepeen: # 74
NW-NW- sec 33-T3IN- R/

PAD SIZE 150'x 230"

_STEEL PITS__

PUMP

PLANT

_ ﬂmb:»mhL

|

PIPE RACK

NOTE: CONTRACTOR HAS NOT BEEN
LET, SO FOOTAGES MAY VARY
SLIGHTY

230




” {} EXHIBIT "B’
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JOHNSTON FEDERAL

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM

A  DIVISION OF ALLIED CHEMICAL CORPORATION

WELL LOCATION

Section 33, T-31-N, R-9-W, N.M.P.M/
San Juan County, New Mexico._

SEale; 4"= 1 mile
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EXHIBIT A

VICINITY MAP

San Juan Co., wsew Mexico

CONTOUR INTERVAL 40 FT

SCALE 1" = 1 Mile




